
 

27543 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 27543 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT 
WITH CTI, FOR A FIVE (5) YEAR FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
AND COST OF SERVICE STUDY RELATIVE TO 
WASTEWATER SERVICES, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($13,500.00), FOR AN INCREASE OF THE 
CONTRACT AMOUNT FROM EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($84,000.00) TO NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($97,500.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 to Engineering Agreement with CTI, 

for a five (5) year financial analysis and cost of service study relative to wastewater services, for 

an amount not to exceed $13,500.00, for an increase of the contract amount from $84,000.00 to 

$97,500.00. 

This change provided up to $3,500.00 in additional compensation to finalizing the local 

limits update required by TDEC.  Also, this change provides up to $10,000.00 in additional 

compensation in updating program for calculating sewer surcharges for industrial users; 

reallocation of costs to flow, BOD, and TSS; and modification or program calculations, etc. 

ADOPTED: June 18, 2013. 

/mms 


